Rev. 6-3-74 FORM CP-1

# STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

STAR CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 1 1 1977

### WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

CC PSCAVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

			484		
Number 15 -	185-201	<u> </u>	fuls Agir)	•	-
ase OwnerMurfi	in Drilling	Company			
dress - 617_t	Jn <u>ion Center</u>	, Wichita, Kar	nsas 67202		
<del></del> _	<u> </u>				
ease (Farm Name)	÷	- "			
ell Location NE	NW SW	Sec <u>1</u> 6	<b>Twp.</b> 248	_ Rge <u>15W_</u> (E)	(¥)
ounty Stafford	·	Total De	epth 4259'.	Field Na	me
il Well Cas \	WellInp	ut Well	SWD Well	Rotary D & A	<u>X</u>
ell Log attached w	ith this app	lication as re	equired	Yes	
te and hour plugg:					
te and nour pregg.	ing is desir	ed to mediu _	12:00 A.H.	, May 4, 19//_	
				5.A. 55-128 OF T	he Rules an
EGULATIONS OF THE S	STATE CORPOR	ATION COMISSI	ton.	of plugging ope	erations:
egulations of the same of company rep	STATE CORPOR	ATION COMISSI	ton. be in charge Address	e of plugging ope	erations:
GULATIONS OF THE S THE Of COMPANY report	STATE CORPOR	ATION COMISSI	ton. be in charge Address	e of plugging ope	erations:
Herb Mason	STATE CORPOR	ATION COMISSI	ton.  be in charge  Address	Great Bend, K	erations:
Herb Mason Lugging Contractor	STATE CORPOR	authorized to	ton. be in charge Address	Great Bend, K	erations:  Cansas
Herb Mason  Lugging Contractor  ddress  nvoice covering ass	resentative	authorized to	be in charge Address	Great Bend, K  License I	erations:
Herb Mason  Lugging Contractor  ddress  nvoice covering assume  Murfin Dril	resentative sessment for	authorized to	be in charge Address s well should	Great Bend, K License 1  License 1  be sent to:	erations:
Herb Mason  Lugging Contractor  ddress  nvoice covering assume  Murfin Dril	resentative sessment for	authorized to	be in charge Address s well should	Great Bend, K License 1  License 1  be sent to:	erations:
LUGGING OF THIS WELL EQUIATIONS OF THE S  ame of company repr Herb Mason  Lugging Contractor  ddress  mvoice covering ass  ame Murfin Dril  ddress 617 Union Country  and payment will be	resentative sessment for ling Company	authorized to plugging this	be in charge Address  s well should	Great Bend, K License I	erations:
Herb Mason  Herb Mason  Lugging Contractor  ddress  nvoice covering assume Murfin Dril	resentative sessment for ling Company	authorized to plugging this	be in charge Address  s well should	Great Bend, K License I	erations:
Herb Mason  Lugging Contractor  ddress  Nurfin Dril  ddress 617 Union C	resentative sessment for ling Company	authorized to  plugging this  ita, Kansas  by applicant of	be in charge Address s well should 67202 or acting age	Great Bend, K  License 1  be sent to:	erations:  Cansas  No.
Herb Mason  Herb Mason  Lugging Contractor  ddress  nvoice covering assume Murfin Dril	resentative sessment for ling Company	authorized to  plugging this  ita, Kansas  by applicant of	be in charge Address s well should 67202 or acting age	Great Bend, K License I	erations:  Cansas  No.  ting Agent



## State Corporation Commission

#### CONSERVATION DIVISION

; (Oil, Gas and Water)
245 North Water
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

May 5, 1977

#### WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.

1

Lease

Sm1th

Description

NE NW SW Sec. 16-24-15W

County

Stafford

Total Depth

4230

Plugging Contractor Dunne-Gardner Petroleum,

Inc.

Murfin Drilling Company 617 Union Center Wichita, Kansas 67202

#### Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Yours very truly,

Mr. Jasper H. Metz, P.O. Box 55, Stafford, Kansas 67578 is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.